Heavy industrial (HI) zone; or  
f.     Agricultural-open space (A-1) zone.  

(2)     No fireworks stand shall be allowed to operate within five hundred (500) feet of any 
other structure. Nor shall any fireworks stand be allowed to operate within one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) feet of structures which have any flammable or combustible liquid 
handling, distribution or sales (including gas pumps);  

(3)     All fireworks stands shall display warning signs in red letters on white background 
with letters not less than three (3) inches in height and one-half ( 1/2) inch in stroke.

[...]

or structure is established, the property owner shall obtain a temporary use/structure permit for 
each location from the zoning coordinator or his/her designee. For Group 3 temporary uses, In 
addition, the property owner temporary use permit holder shall post a one thousand five hundred 
($1,500) bond, money order or cashiers check for each location with the Planning & Community 
Services Department to ensure timely removal of the use and/or structure. Before any Seasonal 
Sale or Roadside Stand is established in a Residential or Noncommercial zoning district, the